

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34484/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 4797/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

KASHI PRASAD MODI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SATYABADI GOPINATH DEV BIJE PHULA ALASA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158324/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.158323/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE THE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexure is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is granted.

Liberty is also granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Odisha.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

