

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 4797/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

KASHI PRASAD MODI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SATYABADI GOPINATH DEV BIJE
PHULA ALASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 167605/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 18-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, AOR/Adv.
Mr. Aparna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. R. Rath, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the last week of July, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)