

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18391/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2023 in WPC No. 3229/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

KASI PRASAD MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAITNYA DEV AND RADHAKANTA DEB BADA MATHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

([ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF SLP (c) NO. 25385/2019 AS PER HON. COURT ORDER DT. 4.9.2023]FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six week.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties, till the next date of listing.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.25385 of 2019.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)