

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 4797/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

KASHI PRASAD MODI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SATYABADI GOPINATH DEV BIJE PHULA ALASA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 167605/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18391/2023 (XI-A)

Date : 05-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Chndra Nand Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.  
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in July 2024.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the parties to file

appropriate application to bring on record legal representatives of respondent no. 1.

Parties will complete the pleadings.

Interim order will continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)**  
AR-cum-PS

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)**  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR