

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25385/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 4797/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

KASHI PRASAD MODI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SATYABADI GOPINATH DEV BIJE PHULA ALASA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 108335/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 244395/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 167605/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 I.A. Diary No. 108335 of 2024 - SUBSTITUTION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18391/2023 (XI-A)
 IA No. 148499/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 178486/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 178485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 I.A. Diary No.148499/2024 - FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 18-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.k. Dash, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR
 Mr. Kuldeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Sailja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. Diary No. 108335 of 2024 and I.A. Diary No.148499/2024 is directed to serve a copy of the said applications to the learned senior counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner is granted a period of four weeks to file response to the said applications.

List the matter after five weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR